



November 13, 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Compliance Department,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051,
Maharashtra, India

BSE Limited,
Compliance Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001,
Maharashtra, India

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject : *Newspaper advertisement of unaudited financial results of HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited (“the Company”) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021.*
Stock Code : *BSE – 539787, NSE – HCG*
Reference : *Regulation 47(1) (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015*

Please find attached herewith the copies of newspaper publication published in Business Standard (English) and Vijayawani (Kannada) on November 13, 2021 with regard to approval of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 at the meeting of Board of Directors held on November 11, 2021.

Request you to take this on record.

Thanking you,

For **HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited**

Sunu Manuel
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a.

HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited

HCG Tower, # 8, P Kalinga Rao Road, Sampangi Rama Nagar, Bangalore - 560027.

080 33669999 | info@hcgoncology.com | www.hcgoncology.com | CIN : L15200KA1998PLC023489

DAMODAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED Reg. Off.: 19/22 & 27/30, Madhu Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 013. Corporate Identity Number: L17110MH1987PLC045575 Tel: +91 - 022 - 6661 0301/2 • Fax: 022 - 6661 0308 • E-mail: cs@damodargroup.com • Website : www.damodargroup.com			
EXTRACT FROM THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2021 (₹ in Lacs)			
Particular	For The Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	For The Quarter Ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	20922.36	41193.64	13223.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	468.72	832.77	(906.94)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	468.72	832.77	(906.94)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	319.20	569.51	(628.83)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	310.30	558.59	(393.88)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 5/- per share)	1165.00	1165.00	1165.00
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
- Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	1.37	2.44	-2.70

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.damodargroup.com.

By order of the Board
For Damodar Industries Limited
(Sd/-)
Arunkumar Biyani
Chairman- DIN: 00016519

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 12, 2021

GRANULES India Limited Regd. Off.: 2nd Floor, 3rd Block, My Home Hub, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500081 (TS) Phone: +91-40-69043500 Fax: +91-40-23115145 CIN: L24110TG1991PLC012471 E-mail: investorrelations@granulesindia.com URL: www.granulesindia.com			
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2021 (Rs in Lakhs)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half year Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	88,833.09	1,73,817.75	85,812.18
Net Profit before tax (before Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	11,022.91	27,310.13	21,730.25
Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	11,022.91	27,310.13	21,730.25
Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	8,067.87	20,088.06	16,363.39
Total Comprehensive Income	9,290.59	21,586.86	14,368.25
Equity share capital (face value of Re. 1/- each)	2,476.75	2,476.75	2,476.41
Earnings Per Share (before and after Extraordinary items) (face value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised) (in Rs.)			
- Basic	3.26	8.11	6.60
- Diluted	3.24	8.07	6.56

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.granulesindia.com and also available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e., NSE: www.nseindia.com & BSE: www.bseindia.com.
2. The above unaudited Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 12, 2021 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2021.
3. The above results are in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
4. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:-

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half year Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)
Total income from Operations	70,369.40	1,43,580.99	83,449.84
Net Profit before tax	6,182.88	18,234.03	20,702.64
Net Profit after tax	4,609.56	13,594.12	15,447.32

For and on behalf of the Board
(Sd/-)
Dr. Krishna Prasad Chigurupati
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00020180

Place : Hyderabad
Date : November 12, 2021

SUMIT WOODS LIMITED CIN : L36101MH1997PLC152192 B-Wing, Office No. 1101, Opp. Reliance Office, Express Zone, W. E. Highway, Malad (E), Mumbai - 400097. Phone : 022 28743377 Email : contact@sumitwoods.com • www.sumitwoods.com											
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2021											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		
		30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-20 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-20 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-20 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	245.85	348.53	59.95	594.38	99.31	1,067.50	1,135.29	493.83	2,202.79	1,020.38
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(50.46)	(49.95)	(764.10)	(100.41)	(968.40)	(113.98)	(47.85)	(781.61)	(161.83)	(983.70)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(50.46)	(49.95)	(764.10)	(100.41)	(968.40)	(113.98)	(47.85)	(781.61)	(161.83)	(983.70)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(60.43)	(50.02)	(764.01)	(110.45)	(968.02)	(135.62)	(67.74)	(815.35)	(203.36)	(1,043.69)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(60.35)	(49.95)	(765.43)	(110.30)	(968.97)	(135.54)	(67.67)	(816.77)	(203.21)	(1,044.64)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,058.70	3,058.70	3,058.70	3,058.70	3,058.70	3,058.70	3,058.70	3,058.70	3,058.70	3,058.70
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per share of Rs 10/- each (Rs.) (Not Annualized)										
	Basic	(0.20)	(0.16)	(2.50)	(0.36)	(3.17)	(0.14)	(0.13)	(3.07)	(0.28)	(3.72)
	Diluted	(0.20)	(0.16)	(2.50)	(0.36)	(3.17)	(0.14)	(0.13)	(3.07)	(0.28)	(3.72)

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Yearly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange, <http://www.nseindia.com> and on the website of the Company at the URL <http://www.sumitwoods.com/investors.php>
2) The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ('the Act') read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
3) The above financial results for quarter ended September 30, 2021 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors ("Board") in their respective meetings held on November 11, 2021.

For SUMIT WOODS LIMITED
(Sd/-)
Bhushan Nemlekar
Whole-time Director
DIN No : 00043824

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11th November, 2021

NXTDIGITAL LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS HINDUJA VENTURES LIMITED) Regd. Office : IN CENTRE, 49/50, MIDC, 12th Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 093. CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036896, Website: www.nxtdigital.co.in , Email ID: investorgrievances@nxtdigital.in													
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021 (₹ in Lakh)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Half year ended			Quarter ended		Half year ended			Year ended
		30th September, 2021 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2021 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2020 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2021 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2020 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2021 (Audited)	30th September, 2021 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2021 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2020 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2021 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2020 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	17,887.24	17,213.66	17,028.94	35,100.90	34,210.69	70,739.60	27,683.03	26,659.30	23,576.16	54,342.33	47,058.05	100,845.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(4,087.38)	(4,239.78)	(4,606.89)	(8,327.16)	(9,161.79)	(15,169.79)	(3,825.65)	(3,846.40)	(4,273.47)	(7,672.05)	(7,755.99)	(11,455.85)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations	(3,561.17)	(3,784.60)	(230.74)	(7,345.77)	(4,279.86)	(5,496.05)	(2,803.14)	(2,887.06)	(34.20)	(5,690.20)	(3,034.75)	(1,636.07)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operations	62.39	29.47	39.44	91.86	82.75	245.90	62.39	29.47	39.44	91.86	82.75	245.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(3,551.94)	(3,747.58)	4.96	(7,299.52)	(4,102.05)	(5,104.14)	(2,773.54)	(2,834.26)	206.84	(5,607.80)	(2,820.09)	(1,347.92)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,405.12	2,405.12	2,405.12	2,405.12	2,405.12	2,405.12	2,405.12	2,405.12	2,405.12	2,405.12	2,405.12	2,405.12
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)												
	For Continuing Operations												
	- Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)	(14.81)	(15.74)	(0.96)	(30.54)	(17.79)	(22.85)	(12.43)	(13.15)	(4.78)	(25.58)	(14.32)	(12.12)
	- Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	(14.81)	(15.74)	(0.96)	(30.54)	(17.79)	(22.85)	(12.43)	(13.15)	(4.78)	(25.58)	(14.32)	(12.12)
	For Discontinued Operations												
	- Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.26	0.12	0.16	0.38	0.34	1.02	(0.16)	0.08	0.74	(0.08)	0.51	0.20
	- Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.26	0.12	0.16	0.38	0.34	1.02	(0.16)	0.08	0.74	(0.08)	0.51	0.20
	For Continuing and Discontinued Operations:												
	- Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)	(14.55)	(15.62)	(0.80)	(30.16)	(17.45)	(21.83)	(12.59)	(13.07)	(4.04)	(25.66)	(13.81)	(11.92)
	- Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	(14.55)	(15.62)	(0.80)	(30.16)	(17.45)	(21.83)	(12.59)	(13.07)	(4.04)	(25.66)	(13.81)	(11.92)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly/half yearly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges BSE Limited (BSE) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The Statutory Auditors have conducted limited review of the said financial results. The aforesaid financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 11, 2021. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 are available on the website of BSE at "<http://www.bseindia.com>", NSE at "<http://www.nseindia.com>" and on Company's website <http://www.nxtdigital.co.in>.

For NXTDIGITAL LIMITED
(Formerly known as Hinduja Ventures Limited)
Amar Chintopanth
Whole Time Director & Chief Financial Officer

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11th November, 2021

HEALTHCARE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Regd Off: HCG Towers, # 8, P Kalinga Rao Road, Sampangi Ram Nagar, Bangalore - 560027
CIN: L15200KA1998PLC023489
Phone: +91 - 80 - 4660 7700
Email: investors@hcgel.com; Website: www.hcgel.com

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021

Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
	(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)					
	Quarter ended 30 September 2021	Six months ended 30 September 2021	Corresponding quarter ended 30 September 2020	Quarter ended 30 September 2021	Six months ended 30 September 2021	Corresponding quarter ended 30 September 2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income (net)	35,526.00	68,184.00	25,193.00	21,720.00	42,233.00	15,112.00
Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	179	(713)	(3,229)	728	921	(1,223)
Net profit/(loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	9,899	8,647	(2,700)	9,390	9,530	(658)
Net Profit/(loss) for the period attributable to equity holders of the company	10,309	9,352	(2,229)	9,390	9,530	(658)
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising net profit and other comprehensive income after tax) attributable to equity holders of the company	10,092	9,372	(2,210.00)	9,390	9,607	(555)
Equity share capital	12,542	12,542	12,526	12,542	12,542	12,526
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Basic:	8.22	7.46	(1.94)	7.49	7.60	(0.57)
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Diluted:	7.69	7.02	(1.94)	7.00	7.15	(0.57)

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at the meeting held on 11 November 2021.
- The above is an extract from the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and at the Company's website (www.hcgel.com).

For HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited

Place: Bengaluru
Date: November 11, 2021

(Sd/-)
Dr. B.S. Ajaikumar
Executive Chairman

NOTICE

Shrimati Vaishali Santosh Depolkar a Member of the Stella Smruti Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. having, address at 701, Ashok Building, Kubera Sankul, D. P. Road, Hadapsar, Pune - 411028, and holding flat/tenement 39/2, Stella Smruti Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., Station Road, Barampur, Vasai (W), Palghar - 401202, died on 27/11/2017, without making any nomination.
The society hereby invites claims or objections from the heir or heirs or other claimants/ objector or objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/ property of the society within a period of 14 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her/their claims/ objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/ property of the society. If no claims/ objections are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/ property of the society in such manner as is provided under the bye-laws of the society. The claims/ objections, if any, received by the society for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/ property of the society shall be dealt with in the manner provided under the bye-laws of the society. A copy of the registered bye-laws of the society is available for inspection by the claimants/ objectors, in the office of the society/ with the secretary of the society between 10 A. M. to 7 P.M. from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.
For and on behalf of
The Stella Smruti Co-op. Housing Society Ltd
Hon. Secretary
Place: Vasai Date: 13.11.2021

**HEALTHCARE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

Regd Off: HCG Towers, # 8, P Kalinga Rao Road, Sampangi Ram Nagar, Bangalore – 560027

CIN: L15200KA1998PLC023489

Phone: +91 – 80 – 4660 7700

Email: investors@hcgel.com; Website: www.hcgel.com



adding life to years

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021

Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
	(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended 30 September 2021	Six months ended 30 September 2021	Corresponding quarter ended 30 September 2020	Quarter ended 30 September 2021	Six months ended 30 September 2021	Corresponding quarter ended 30 September 2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income (net)	35,526.00	68,184.00	25,193.00	21,720.00	42,233.00	15,112.00
Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	179	(713)	(3,229)	728	921	(1,223)
Net profit/(loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	9,899	8,647	(2,700)	9,390	9,530	(658)
Net Profit/(loss) for the period attributable to equity holders of the company	10,309	9,352	(2,229)	9,390	9,530	(658)
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising net profit and other comprehensive income after tax) attributable to equity holders of the company	10,092	9,372	(2,210.00)	9,390	9607	(555)
Equity share capital	12,542	12,542	12,526	12,542	12,542	12,526
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Basic:	8.22	7.46	(1.94)	7.49	7.60	(0.57)
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Diluted:	7.69	7.02	(1.94)	7.00	7.15	(0.57)

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at the meeting held on 11 November 2021.
- The above is an extract from the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and at the Company's website (www.hcgel.com).

For HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited

scl/-
Dr.B.S.Ajaikumar
Executive Chairman

Place: Bengaluru

Date: November 11, 2021

Bengaluru Edition
Nov 13, 2021 Page No. 7
Powered by : eReleGo.com